

Market Announcement

17 September 2020

Generation Development Group Limited (ASX: GDG) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Generation Development Group Limited ('GDG') will be placed in trading halt at the request of GDG, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 21 September 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

James Paolucci

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne)



Melbourne

Level 12, 15 William Street Melbourne VIC 3000

Sydney Lawson Place, Level 1, 165 Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000

+61 3 8601 2040 Phone:

gendevelopmentgroup.com.au

17 September 2020

Mr James Paolucci Listings Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne) **ASX Limited** North Tower, Level 4 525 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

Email: james.paolucci@asx.com.au

Copy: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear James

GENERATION DEVELOPMENT GROUP LIMITED - REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Generation Development Group Limited ACN 087 334 370 (ASX: GDG) (GDG) requests that its securities be placed in trading halt with effect from the commencement of trading on 17 September 2020.

For the purposes of ASX Listing Rule 17.1, and in support of its request, GDG advises that:

- 1. the trading halt is requested pending an announcement by GDG in relation to an acquisition and associated capital raising;
- 2. it requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of the time it makes an announcement to the market about the results of the capital raising and the commencement of normal trading on 21 September 2020; and
- 3. it is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours faithfully

W.g-

Amanda Gawne Company Secretary Generation Development Group Limited